

International Federation for Peace & Sustainable Development Rebranding from U.S. Federation for Middle East Peace

Connecting Continents for Peace

"Special Consultative Status with the ECOSOC and DPI of the United Nations" Non-Profit Organization; 501(C)(3); Tax ID (#26-0083557)

August 20, 2018 New York, NY

The International Federation for Peace and Sustainable Development (IFPSD) and its President Salwa (Sally) Kader marked the celebration of the World Humanitarian Day on Sunday, August 19.

IFPSD President Sally Kader reiterated the importance of this day to recognize and appreciate humanitarian aid workers providing aid to those in the most vulnerable conditions as well as to rally support for the millions of people affected by armed conflict around the world. IFPSD has held countless high-level conferences and programs to address human rights violations such as human trafficking, lack of access to health care and the destruction of cultural heritage in times of conflict. President Sally Kader added, "IFPSD strongly condemns human rights violations on all fronts and tenaciously promotes civilized dialogue and peaceful resolution to all disputes."

IFPSD, in consultative status with the **United Nations Economic and Social Council (UN-ECOSOC)**, is associated with the **UN Department of Public information (UN-DPI)** and the **UN Department of Political Affairs (UNDPA)** and is accredited with the **UN Conference on Trade and Development (UNCTAD)**. It is represented across 5 continents and 17 countries.

Since its inception in 2001, **IFPSD** has tirelessly endeavored toward a more humanitarian future through regular educational programs, high-level dialogues and community outreach initiatives. **IFPSD** upholds the United Nation's commitment to international peace, security and justice with its six central pillars - Human Rights, Interfaith Dialogue, Cultural Heritage, Health & Well-being, Women and Girl Empowerment and Youth Leadership - as a part of its efforts to reach the 2030 Agenda for Sustainable Development.

For further information, please contact: Mrs. Salwa (Sally) Kader info@ifpsd.org

> International Federation for Peacekeeping & Sustainable Development; 777 UN Plaza; Suite "7B" NYC, NY 10017 www.usfmep.org Ph: (917) 331–4699 Fax: (646) 688-5582 Email: Info@usfmep.org

International Federation for Peace & Sustainable Development ("IFPSD")